assuming full conversion of the outstanding Convertible Securities/ Warrants

into Equity Shares.

Sd/-
Deepika Goyal
203,St Marys Road, Alwarpet,
Chennai-600018

MANISH

KUMAR RAI

Digitally signed

by MANISH

KUMAR RAI

Date:

2020.09.15

19:05:29 +05'30'

.

No

.

Acquirer   Address

1

Sri Vinay Goyal

Trust

163/1, K Sons Complex,4th

Floor, Chennai-600108

2. Sri Prem Chand

Goyal Trust

163/1, K Sons Complex,4th

Floor, Chennai-600108

3. Sri Sunil Goyal

Trust

163/1, K Sons Complex,4th

Floor, Chennai-600108

4. Sri Nitin Goyal

Trust

163/1, K Sons Complex,4th

Floor, Chennai-600108

Annexure-

Acquirer (s)  Before the Proposed transaction  After the proposed

transaction

No. of Fully paid

Equity Shares

/Voting Rights

Held

Shareholding

as a

Percentage

of Total No.

of Shares

No. of Fully

paid Equity

Shares

/Voting

Rights Held

Shareholding

as a

Percentage of

Total No. of

Shares

Sri Vinay Goyal Trust  NIL NIL 1,12,386 2.54

Shri Prem Chand Goyal

Trust

NIL NIL 1,31,119 2.96

Sri Sunil Goyal Trust  NIL NIL 81,119 1.83

Sri Nitin Goyal Trust

NIL NIL 160 0.004

   Total  NIL NIL 324784 7.33

Seller  (s)  Before the Proposed transaction  After the proposed

transaction

No. of Fully paid

Equity Shares

/Voting Rights

Held

Shareholding

as a

Percentage

of Total No.

of Shares

No. of Fully

paid Equity

Shares

/Voting

Rights Held

Shareholding

as a

Percentage of

Total No. of

Shares

Vinay Kumar Goyal  232958   5.26 120572

2.72

Prem Chand Goyal  623637 14.08 492518 11.12

Sunil Kumar  Goyal  331987  7.50 250868   5.67

Deepika Goyal 87572  1.98 87412   1.97

   Total  1276154 28.82 951370  21.48